Community Distribution Center RFP#2021-0902

Questions and Answers

1. Question: Could you estimate the square footage needed for storage of the material based on historical knowledge?

Answer: The current Community Distribution Center utilizes 1800 square feet of storage space.

2. Question: Are the packaging supplies (boxes, envelopes, packaging material) to be designated and included in the budget?

Answer: Packaging supplies including boxes and packing materials are the responsibility of the contractor and should be included in the budget.

3. Question: The current deadline is May 1st, Has that changed?

Answer: The deadline for submission is May 1, 2020. Proposals may be sent through US Postal Mail or e-mailed to Dante Gennaro at dante.gennaro@ct.gov